



	
	

	
	

	File:Accounts of the Executors of V.E. Aprilov Submitted to N.N. Aprilov WDL2881.pdf

	
		From Wikimedia Commons, the free media repository

		


		

		
		

		Jump to navigation
		Jump to search
			File
	File history
	File usage on Commons
	Metadata

Size of this JPG preview of this PDF file: 433 × 599 pixels. Other resolutions: 173 × 240 pixels | 347 × 480 pixels | 1,000 × 1,383 pixels.


Go to page 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

 

next page →
next page →

Original file (1,000 × 1,383 pixels, file size: 52.26 MB, MIME type: application/pdf, 147 pages)


File information
Structured data



Captions
Captions
EnglishAdd a one-line explanation of what this file represents


Summary[edit]



	Author	

Русский:  Априлов, Басил Евстатиев (1789-1847)

Français :  Aprilov, N. N.

English:  Aprilov, N. N.

中文：阿普利洛夫, N. N.

Português:  Aprilov, N. N.

العربية:  ابريلوف, فاسيل افستاتيف (1789-1847)

Español:  Aprilov, N. N.


	Title	

Русский:  Отчеты душеприказчиков Б. Е. Априлова, представленные Н. Н.

Français :  Comptes des exécuteurs testamentaires de V.E. Aprilov soumis à à N.N.

English:  Accounts of the Executors of V.E. Aprilov Submitted to N.N. Aprilov

中文：V.E. 阿普利洛夫留给N.N. 阿普利洛夫的遗产清册

Português:  Contas dos executores do VE Aprilov Apresentados a NN

العربية:  حسابات منفذي ف.إ. ابريلوف المقدمة إلى ن.ن. ابريلوف

Español:  Aprilov; Entregado a N.N.


	Description	

Русский:  Школа в Габрово была первой нецерковной школой в Болгарии. Школа была основана в 1835 году. В ней готовили учителей и работали такие известные болгарские ученые, как Неофит Рильский. В этом томе содержится финансовая статистика и бюджет школы за несколько лет; в нем также приведены сведения о жаловании учителей и о расходах на книги, газеты и школьные принадлежности, а также о средствах, полученных от пожертвований и из других источников дохода. Книга является дополнением к другой книге "Школа в Габрово и первый комитет ее попечителей",которая содержит хронику истории первых лет существования школы, которая была отредактирована Петко Славейковым и опубликована в Стамбуле в 1866 году.

Конторские книги; Ревизирование

Français :  L'école Gabrovo fut la première école laïque de Bulgarie. Fondée en 1835, elle formait des enseignants bulgares et employait des notables érudits bulgares tels que Neofit Rilski. Ce volume fournit les statistiques financières et les budgets de l'école sur de nombreuses années, y compris les salaires des enseignants et les dépenses effectuées aux livres, journaux et fournitures scolaires, ainsi que les revenus provenant de dons et d'autres sources de revenu. Le livre compléte un autre ouvrage, L'École de Gabrovo et ses Premiers Administrateurs, qui est une histoire des premières années de l'école, éditée par Petko Slaveikov, un des écrivains les plus célèbres de Bulgarie au 19ème siècle.

Livres comptables; Audit

English:  The Gabrovo School was the first secular school in Bulgaria. Founded in 1835, it trained Bulgarian teachers and employed such notable Bulgarian scholars as Neofit Rilski. This volume provides the school's financial statistics and budgets for a number of years, and includes teachers' salaries and expenditures for books, newspapers, and school supplies, as well as income received from donations and other sources of revenue. The book complements a separate work, The Gabrovo School and Its First Trustees, which was a history of the school’s early years, edited by Petko Slaveikov and published in Istanbul in 1866.

Account books; Auditing

中文：加布罗沃学校是保加利亚的第一所非宗教学校。 该学校成立于 1835 年，它不仅培训保加利亚教师，还聘用了钮菲特·利斯基等著名的保加利亚学者。 这卷书提供了该学校多年的财务统计和预算情况，包括教师的工资和用于书籍、报纸和学校用品的开支以及来自捐赠的收入和其他收入来源。 这本书还附有一份单独的作品 《加布罗沃学校和其第一届理事会》，该作品记述了该学校早期的历史，由佩特科·斯拉维伊科夫编辑，1866 年在伊斯坦布尔出版。

帐簿; 审计

Português:  A Escola de Gabrovo foi a primeira escola secular da Bulgária. Fundada em 1835, treinava professores búlgaros e empregava notáveis estudiosos búlgaros como Neofit Rilski. Este volume fornece as estatísticas financeiras e orçamentos da escola  durante um número anos, e inclui os salários dos professores e gastos com livros, jornais e material escolar, bem como dinheiro recebido de doações e outras fontes de renda. O livro complementa uma obra separada,  A Escola Gabrovo e Seus Primeiros Curadores, que era a história dos primeiros anos da escola, editada por Petko Slaveikov e publicada em Istambul, em 1866.

Livros de Contabilidade; Auditoria

العربية:  كانت مدرسة غابروفو أول مدرسة علمانية في بلغاريا. تأسست في 1865 ودربت الأساتذة البلغار ووظفت العلماء البلغار البارزين مثل نيوفيت ريلسكي. يبين هذا المجلد الإحصاءات المالية والميزانيات للمدرسة لعدد من السنوات، ويشتمل على مرتبات المعلمين ونفقات الكتب والصحف واللوازم المدرسية، فضلا عن الدخل الناجم عن التبرعات ومصادر الإيرادات الأخرى. ويكمل هذا الكتاب عملا منفصلا هو مدرسة غابروفو وأمناؤها الأوائلالذي كان تاريخ السنوات الأولى للمدرسة، والذي حرره بيتكو سلافيكوف وتم نشره في استانبول عام 1866.

الدفاتر الحسابية; تدقيق الحسابات

Español:  La Escuela Gabrovo fue la primera escuela laica de Bulgaria. Fundada en 1835, preparaba a los profesores y contrataba eruditos búlgaros tan notables como Neofit Rilski. Este volumen ofrece las estadísticas financieras y los presupuestos de la escuela para varios años e incluye los sueldos de los maestros y los gastos para libros, periódicos y material escolar, así como los ingresos que provenían de donaciones y otras fuentes de ingresos. El libro complementa un trabajo separado, La escuela de Gabrovo y sus primeros Consejos de administración, que es una historia de los primeros años de la escuela, editado por Petko Slaveikov y publicado en Estambul en 1866.

Libros de cuentas; Auditoría


	Date	
1867date QS:P571,+1867-00-00T00:00:00Z/9

	Medium	
Русский:  Книги

Français :  Livres

English:  Books

中文：图书

Português:  Livros

العربية:  كتب

Español:  Libros

	Dimensions	
English:  144 pages ; 23 centimeters

	Collection	
Русский:  Библиотека Конгресса

Français :  Bibliothèque du Congrès

English:  Library of Congress

中文：国会图书馆

Português:  Biblioteca do Congresso

العربية:  مكتبة الكونغرس

Español:  Biblioteca del Congreso

	Current location	

Русский:  Коллекция ранних болгарских изданий

Français :  Collection d'anciens imprimés bulgares

English:  Early Bulgarian Imprint Collection

中文：保加利亚早期文献资料集

Português:  Coleção de impressos búlgaros antigos

العربية:  مجموعة المطبوعات البلغارية المبكرة

Español:  Colección de grabados tempranos de Bulgaria


	Place of creation	
Русский:  Болгария

Français :  Bulgarie

English:  Bulgaria

中文：保加利亚

Português:  Bulgária

العربية:  بلغاريا

Español:  Bulgaria

	Notes	
Original language title: Smi͡etka na dusheprikashtiky-ti͡e V.E. Aprilova podadena N.N. Aprilovu
	References	
http://hdl.loc.gov/loc.wdl/dlc.2881
	Source/Photographer	
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